503430979 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3477603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JON P DAVIS	11/13/2014		
LYNNETTE K EVANS	12/01/2014		
RICHARD L FULLER	11/13/2014		
GREGORY J SMALL	11/25/2014		
SCOTT S PRESTON 11/24/2014			
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	801 LAKEVIEW DRIVE MAILSTOP: 2NW; SUITE 100 BLUE BELL		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19424		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1	
PROPERTY NUMBER		1 Number	7

Fax Number:	(215)986-3090				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	215-986-4419				
Email:	tracey.cohen@unisys.com				
Correspondent Name:	UNISYS CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE GENERAL				
Address Line 1:	801 LAKEVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 100				
Address Line 2:	MAILSTOP: 2NW				
Address Line 4:	BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TN604A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD J GREGSON			
SIGNATURE:		/Richard J. Gregson/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/11/2015			

Total Attachments: 6 source=TN604A_Assignment_AllInventors#page1.tif source=TN604A_Assignment_AllInventors#page2.tif source=TN604A_Assignment_AllInventors#page3.tif source=TN604A_Assignment_AllInventors#page4.tif source=TN604A_Assignment_AllInventors#page5.tif source=TN604A_Assignment_AllInventors#page6.tif

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jon P. Davis having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US and Lynnette K. Evans having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US and Richard L. Fuller having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US and Gregory J. Small having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US and Gregory J. Small having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US and Gregory J. Small having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US and Scott S. Preston having a place of business at 2476 Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355 US are the inventors of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DISTRIBUTED SILO SIGNALING identified as Docket No. TN604A and filed on November 12, 2014 and assigned Serial Number 14/538,872;

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 801 Lakeview Drive, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0636

1

INVENTOR

Jon P. Davis (Inventor's Typed Name)

ĥų Case a A B (Inventor's Signature) (Date)

<u>Foller</u> Witnessed by: (Printed Name) (Dáte

ŝ

INVENTOR

Lynnette K. Evans (Inventor's Typed Name)

(met) to Evan 12/1/14 (Date) (Inventor's Signature)

Witnessed by: __________ (Printed Name)

(Date)

INVENTOR

Richard L. Fuller (Inventor's Typed Name)

(Inventor's Signature) (Date

<u>||/|3/14</u> (Date) P. DAVIS Witnessed by: <u>____/</u> (Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0639

INVENTOR

Gregory J. Small (Inventor's Typed Name)

25 NOV 2014 (Date)

(Invertor's Signature)

(Date)

INVENTOR

Scott S. Preston (Inventor's Typed Name)

)) / 24/2014 nature) (Date) Jan . Ň (Inventor's Signature)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 036326 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 08/11/2015